
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2498
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000
ORDER FOR WAGAONS
BASUDEB ACHARIA

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether revival schemes of Jessop, Braithwaite and Burn Standard are not taking off due to inadequate orders for Wagons;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to ensure adequate wagon orders to these Public Sector Undertakings?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b): The revival schemes of Jessop, Braithwaite & Burn Standard are not progressing as expected on account of lack of wagon orders and for other products, low productivity, surplus manpower, etc. Wagon orders available with these PSUs are less than targetted as per details below:

PSU                     BIFR Target Order available
Burn Standard Company Limited 4437.5 3910.0
Jessop & Company Limited         1800.0  420.0
Braithwaite & Company Limited 3075.0 2520.0
                              (Figures are in Four Wheeler Units)

(c): The Ministry is continuously taking up the issue of placement of adequate wagon orders on these PSUs with the Railways.
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